

Æ

SLP(C)No. 6962 OF 2000

ITEM No.26

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6962/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/1999 in WPCT 165/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR RANJAN MITRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With prayer for interim relief )  
( With office report )

Date : 09/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.  
for Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. SK Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Let the substitution application be filed during the  
course of the day. In case the application is filed,  
notice shall go to the proposed legal heirs.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master